## ORDINANCE NO. 2021-1

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OZARK, ARKANSAS, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED:

"AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING REGULAR MEETING DATE, TIME AN PLACE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OZARK, ARKANSAS."

Section 1. As required by A.C.A. §14-43-501, the City Council hereby designates the second Monday of each month, at 5:30 p.m., in the City Council Meeting Room (also known as the Police Department training room) in City Hall, as its regular meeting date, time and place for transaction of business before the City Council of the City of Ozark, Arkansas.

PASSED this 1 day of January, 2021.

APPROVED:

Roxie Hall, Mayor
Approved date: 11, 202

ATTEST:

Susan Stevens, City Clerk

Attest date:

SEAL